New Hampshire 2021
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27

Proposed Budget
Pelham Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24
Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:
July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: 22 |

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best
of my belief it is true, correct and complete.
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This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:
https://www.proptax.org/
For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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New Hampshire 2021

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27
Appropriations
Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee’s
Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending
period ending DRA for period 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
Account Purpose Article 6/30/2020 ending 6/30/2021 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Instruction
1100-1199 Regular Programs 03 $10,675,482 $11,517,294 $12,008,343 $0 $12,008,343 $0
1200-1299  Special Programs 03 $4,916,772 $5,761,037 $6,103,669 $0 $6,103,669 $0
1300-1399 Vocational Programs 03 $61,384 $100,000 $110,000 $0 $110,000 $0
1400-1499 Other Programs 03 $543,831 $678,445 $706,591 $0 $706,591 $0
1500-1599 Non-Public Programs 03 $0 $15,131 $15,131 $0 $15,131 $0
1600-1699  Adult/Continuing Education Programs 03 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1700-1799  Community/Junior College Education Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 %0 $0
1800-1899  Community Service Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Instruction Subtotal $16,197,469 $18,071,907 $18,943,734 $0 $18,943,734 $0
Support Services
2000-2199 Student Support Services 03 $2,646,168 $2,890,942 $3,179,639 $0 $3,179,639 $0
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services 03 $909,117 $972,927 $967,782 $0 $967,782 $0
Support Services Subtotal $3,555,285 $3,863,869 $4,147,421 $0 $4,147,421 $0
General Administration
0000-0000  Collective Bargaining $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2310 (840) School Board Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2310-2319 Other School Board 03 $66,872 $93,500 $97,210 $0 $98,010 $0
General Administration Subtotal $66,872 $93,590 $97,210 $0 $98,010 $0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account

Purpose

Executive Administration

2320 (310)  SAU Management Services
2320-2399 All Other Administration

2400-2499 School Administration Service
2500-2599 Business

2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance
2700-2799 Student Transportation

2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other

Executive Administration Subtotal

Non-Instructional Services
3100
3200

Food Service Operations
Enterprise Operations

Non-Instructional Services Subtotal

Facilities Acquisition and Construction

4100 Site Acquisition

4200 Site Improvement

4300 Architectural/Engineering

4400 Educational Specification Development

4500 Building Acquisition/Construction

4600 Building Improvement Services

4900 Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction

Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal

Other Outlays

5110 Debt Service - Principal

5120 Debt Service - Interest

Other Outlays Subtotal

316900 Pelham Local School 2021 MS-27 1/13/2021 12:38:11 PM

2021
MS-27

Appropriations
Appropriations
Expenditures for as Approved by
period ending DRA for period

Article 6/30/2020 ending 6/30/2021
$0 $0

03 $702,324 $870,018
03 $1,545,385 $1,558,743
03 $398,972 $415,005
03 $2,299,205 $2,370,553
03 $1,690,361 $1,996,556
03 $1,039,229 $1,118,835
$7,675,476 $8,329,710

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

03 $0 $1
03 $186,774 $50,000
$0 $0

03 $89,448 $44,838
03 $127,317 $140,726
$0 $0

$403,539 $235,565

03 $1,040,000 $1,040,000
03 $695,115 $642,075
$1,735,115 $1,682,075

School Board's

School Board's

Budget

Committee’s

Budget
Committee's

Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

for period ending
6/30/2022

period ending
6/30/2022

{(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$0
$949,666
$1,641,139
$442,267
$2,450,682
$2,047,427
$1,135,989
$8,667,170

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1
$50,000
$0
$44,838
$140,726
$0
$235,565

$1,040,000
$589,035
$1,629,035

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

period ending
6/30/2022

period ending
6/30/2022

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$0
$949,666
$1,641,139
$442,267
$2,450,682
$2,047,427
$1,135,989
$8,667,170

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1
$50,000
$0
$44,838
$140,726
$0
$235,565

$1,040,000
$589,035
$1,629,035

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
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New Hampshire 2021

Department of
Revenue Administration M 3-27

Appropriations
Budget Budget
. School Board's  School Board's Committee’s Committee’s
. Appropriations  Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
Expenditures for as Approved by for period ending period ending period ending period ending

period ending  DRA for period 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
Account Purpose Article 6/30/2020 ending 6/30/2021 (Recommended) (Not Recommended) {Recommended) (Not Recommended)
Fund Transfers
5220-5221 To Food Service 03 $841,418 $1,092,288 $1,134,298 $0 $1,134,298 $0
5222-5229 To Other Special Revenue 03 $748,637 $757,865 $757,865 $0 $757,865 $0
5230-5239  To Capital Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5254 To Agency Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5300-5399 Intergovernmental Agency Allocation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9990 Supplemental Appropriation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9992 Deficit Appropriation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fund Transfers Subtotal $1,590,055 $1,850,153 $1,892,163 $0 $1,892,163 $0
Total Operating Budget Appropriations $35,612,298 $0 $35,613,098 $0
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New Hampshire 2021

Department of
Revenue Administration M S"27

Special Warrant Articles
Budget Budget
School Board's  School Board's Committee's Committee’s
Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
for period ending period ending period ending period ending

6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022

Account Purpose Article (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

5251 To Capital Reserve Fund $0 $0 $0 $0

5252 To Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0 $0 $0

5253 To Non-Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0 $0 $0

4500 Building Acquisition/Construction 02 $31,980,000 $0 $31,980,000 $0
Purpose: Capital Project Bond

5120 Debt Service - Interest 02 $799,500 $0 $799,500 $0
Purpose: Capital Project Bond

Total Proposed Special Articles $32,779,500 $0 $32,779,500 $0
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Account

Purpose

New Hampshire 2021
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-27

Individual Warrant Articles

Budget Budget

School Board's  School Board's Committee’s Committee’s

Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

for period ending period ending period ending period ending

6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022

Article (Recommended) (Not Recommended) (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

Total Proposed Individual Articles $0 $0 $0 $0
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Account

New Hampshire

Department of

Revenue Administration

Source

Local Sources

1300-1349
1400-1449
1500-1599
1600-1699
1700-1799
1800-1899
1900-1999

Tuition

Transportation Fees
Earnings on Investments
Food Service Sales

Student Activities
Community Service Activities

Other Local Sources

State Sources

3210
3215
3220
3230
3240-3249
3250
3260
3270
3290-3299

School Building Aid
Kindergarten Building Aid
Kindergarten Aid

Special Education Aid
Vocational Aid

Adult Education

Child Nutrition

Driver Education

Other State Sources

2021
MS-27

Revenues

Revised Revenues
for period ending
6/30/2021

Article
03 $45,000
$0

03 $400
03 $699,140
$0

$0

03 $58,000

Local Sources Subtotal $802,540

$0
$0
$0
03 $201,166
03 $15,000
$0
03 $10,500
$0
$0

State Sources Subtotal $226,666

316900 Pelham Local Schoal 2021 MS-27 1/13/2021 12:38:11 PM

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2022

$45,000

$0

$400
$896,298
$0

$0

$72,000
$1,013,698

$0

$0

$0
$288,387
$15,000
$0
$10,500
$0

$0
$313,887

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2022

$45,000
$0

$400
$896,298
$0

$0
$72,000
$1,013,698

$0

$0

$0
$288,387
$15,000
$0
$10,500
$0

$0
$313,887
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Account

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Source

Federal Sources

4100-4539
4540
4550
4560
4570
4580
4590-4999
4810

Federal Program Grants
Vocational Education

Adult Education

Child Nutrition

Disabilities Programs

Medicaid Distribution

Other Federal Sources (non-4810)
Federal Forest Reserve

Federal Sources Subtotal

Other Financing Sources

5110-5139
5140
5221
5222
5230
5251
5252
5253
5300-5699
9997
9998
9999

Sale of Bonds or Notes

Reimbursement Anticipation Notes

Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund
Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds
Transfer from Capital Project Funds
Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds
Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds
Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds
Other Financing Sources

Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)
Amount Voted from Fund Balance

Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes

Other Financing Sources Subtotal

Total Estimated Revenues and Credits

316900 Pelham Local School 2021 MS-27 1/13/2021 12:38:11 PM

2021

MS-27

Revenues

Article

03

03
03
03

02

03

Revised Revenues
for period ending
6/30/2021

$275,865
$0

$0
$382,648
$430,000
$15,000

$0

$0
$1,103,513

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,132,719

School Board's
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2022

$275,865
$0

$0
$228,000
$430,000
$15,000
$0

$0
$948,865

$31,980,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$300,000
$32,280,000

$34,556,450

Budget Commiittee’s
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 6/30/2022

$275,865
$0

$0
$228,000
$430,000
$15,000
$0

$0
$948,865

$31,980,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$300,000
$32,280,000

$34,556,450
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New Hampshire 2021
Department of MS-27

Revenue Administration

Budget Summary

School Board Budget Committee
Period ending Period ending

6/30/2022 6/30/2022

Item (Recommended) (Recommended)
Operating Budget Appropriations $35,612,298 $35,613,098

Special Warrant Articles $32,779,500 $32,779,500

Individual Warrant Articles $0 $0

Total Appropriations $68,391,798 $68,392,598

Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits $34,556,450 $34,556,450

Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant $7,392,504 $7,392,504

Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised $26,442,844 $26,443,644
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New Hampshire 2021

Department of
Revenue Administration MS"27

Supplemental Schedule

1. Total Recommended by Budget Commiittee $68,392,598
Less Exclusions:
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes $1,040,000
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes $589,035
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes $31,980,000
5. Mandatory Assessments $0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above) $33,609,035
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6) $34,783,563
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%) $3,478,356

Collective Bargaining Cost Items:

9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting) $0
10. Voted Cost Iltems (Voted at Meeting) $0
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Difference of Lines 9 and 10) $0
12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), Amount Voted $0

Maximum Allowable Appropriations Voted at Meeting: $71,870,954

(Line 1 + Line 8 + Line 11 + Line 12)
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