

2021 MS-27

Proposed Budget

Pelham Local School

For School Districts which have adopted the provisions of RSA 32:14 through RSA 32:24

Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:

July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

SCHOOL BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name	Position	Signature
ROBERT 9 SHERMAN	BUNGET	Robert & Harmen
Meg Bressette	Budget	Meg Gripshite
Deburah B Kyan	Budget	HUNNIGUS-
Philip A. Haberlen	Budget	nich
Robert Hevery		5/1/10
DAVID CRONIN	Man	Coleman

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090

http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



2021 MS-27

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2020	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2021	for period ending 6/30/2022	School Board's Appropriations for Ap period ending 6/30/2022 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2022	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2022 (Not Recommended)
Instruction								
1100-1199	Regular Programs	03	\$10,675,482	\$11,517,294	\$12,008,343	\$0	\$12,008,343	\$0
1200-1299	Special Programs	03	\$4,916,772	\$5,761,037	\$6,103,669	\$0	\$6,103,669	\$0
1300-1399	Vocational Programs	03	\$61,384	\$100,000	\$110,000	\$0	\$110,000	\$0
1400-1499	Other Programs	03	\$543,831	\$678,445	\$706,591	\$0	\$706,591	\$0
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	03	\$0	\$15,131	\$15,131	\$0	\$15,131	\$0
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	03	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Instruction Subtota	ı	\$16,197,469	\$18,071,907	\$18,943,734	\$0	\$18,943,734	\$0
Support Serv	ices							
2000-2199	Student Support Services	03	\$2,646,168	\$2,890,942	\$3,179,639	\$0	\$3,179,639	\$0
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	03	\$909,117	\$972,927	\$967,782	\$0	\$967,782	\$0
	Support Services Subtota	ł	\$3,555,285	\$3,863,869	\$4,147,421	\$0	\$4,147,421	\$0
General Adm	inistration							
0000-0000	Collective Bargaining		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2310 (840)	School Board Contingency		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2310-2319	Other School Board	03	\$66,872	\$93,590	\$97,210	\$0	\$98,010	\$0
	General Administration Subtota	ı	\$66,872	\$93,590	\$97,210	\$0	\$98,010	\$0



2021 MS-27

Appropriations

						Budget	Budget
se	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2020	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2021	for period ending 6/30/2022	School Board's Appropriations for A period ending 6/30/2022 (Not Recommended)	period ending 6/30/2022	
tion							
anagement Services		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
er Administration	03	\$702,324	\$870,018	\$949,666	\$0	\$949,666	\$0
Administration Service	03	\$1,545,385	\$1,558,743	\$1,641,139	\$0	\$1,641,139	\$0
SS	03	\$398,972	\$415,005	\$442,267	\$0	\$442,267	\$0
perations and Maintenance	03	\$2,299,205	\$2,370,553	\$2,450,682	\$0	\$2,450,682	\$0
t Transportation	03	\$1,690,361	\$1,996,556	\$2,047,427	\$0	\$2,047,427	\$0
t Service, Central and Other	03	\$1,039,229	\$1,118,835	\$1,135,989	\$0	\$1,135,989	\$0
Executive Administration Subtotal		\$7,675,476	\$8,329,710	\$8,667,170	\$0	\$8,667,170	\$0
vices							
ervice Operations		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
ise Operations		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Instructional Services Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
and Construction							
quisition		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
provement	03	\$0	\$1	\$1	\$0	\$1	\$0
ctural/Engineering	03	\$186,774	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$0	\$50,000	\$0
ional Specification Development		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
g Acquisition/Construction	03	\$89,448	\$44,838	\$44,838	\$0	\$44,838	\$0
g Improvement Services	03	\$127,317	\$140,726	\$140,726	\$0	\$140,726	\$0
Facilities Acquisition and Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
es Acquisition and Construction Subtotal		\$403,539	\$235,565	\$235,565	\$0	\$235,565	\$0
ervice - Principal	03	\$1,040,000	\$1,040,000	\$1,040,000	\$0	\$1,040,000	\$0
ervice - Interest	03	\$695,115	\$642,075	\$589,035	\$0	\$589,035	\$0
Other Outlays Subtotal		\$1,735,115	\$1,682,075	\$1,629,035	\$0	\$1,629,035	\$0
	- Interest	- Interest 03	- Interest 03 \$695,115	- Interest 03 \$695,115 \$642,075	- Interest 03 \$695,115 \$642,075 \$589,035	- Interest 03 \$695,115 \$642,075 \$589,035 \$0	- Interest 03 \$695,115 \$642,075 \$589,035 \$0 \$589,035



2021 MS-27

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 6/30/2020	Appropriations as Approved by DRA for period ending 6/30/2021	for period ending 6/30/2022	Appropriations for	Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2022	
Fund Transfe	ers							
5220-5221	To Food Service	03	\$841,418	\$1,092,288	\$1,134,298	\$0	\$1,134,298	\$0
5222-5229	To Other Special Revenue	03	\$748,637	\$757,865	\$757,865	\$0	\$757,865	\$0
5230-5239	To Capital Projects		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5254	To Agency Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5300-5399	Intergovernmental Agency Allocation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9990	Supplemental Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
9992	Deficit Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Fund Transfers Subtotal		\$1,590,055	\$1,850,153	\$1,892,163	\$0	\$1,892,163	\$0
	Total Operating Budget Appropriations				\$35,612,298	\$0	\$35,613,098	\$0



2021 MS-27

Special Warrant Articles

Account	Purpose	Article	for period ending 6/30/2022	Appropriations for period ending	Appropriations for A period ending 6/30/2022	Budget Committee's Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2022 (Not Recommended)
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5252	To Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5253	To Non-Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4500	Building Acquisition/Construction	02	\$31,980,000	\$0	\$31,980,000	\$0
		Purpose: Capital Project Bond				
5120	Debt Service - Interest	02	\$799,500	\$0	\$799,500	\$0
		Purpose: Capital Project Bond				
	Total Proposed S	Special Articles	\$32,779,500	\$0	\$32,779,500	\$0



2021 MS-27

Individual Warrant Articles

Appropriations Appropriations for Appropriations fo	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	oposed Individual Articles	Total Propos	
Budget School Board's School Board's Committee's	period ending 6/30/2022	Committee's ppropriations for A period ending 6/30/2022	Appropriations for Apperiod ending 6/30/2022	Appropriations A for period ending 6/30/2022	Article	Purpose	Account



2021 MS-27

Revenues

A	Causas	Article	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2021	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2022	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2022
Account Local Sour	Source	Article	0/30/2021	period ending 0/30/2022	period ending 0/30/2022
1300-1349		03	\$45,000	\$45,000	\$45,000
	Transportation Fees		\$0	\$0	\$0
		03	\$400	\$400	\$400
	Earnings on Investments				
1600-1699	Food Service Sales	03	\$699,140	\$896,298	\$896,298
1700-1799	Student Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0
1900-1999	Other Local Sources	03	\$58,000	\$72,000	\$72,000
		Local Sources Subtotal	\$802,540	\$1,013,698	\$1,013,698
State Sour	ces School Building Aid		\$0	\$0	\$0
3215	Kindergarten Building Aid		\$0	\$0	
3220	Kindergarten Aid				\$0
	1411,001,901.01.1		\$0	\$0	
3230	Special Education Aid	03	\$0 \$201,166	\$288,387	\$0
3230 3240-3249	Special Education Aid	03 03		<u>`</u> _	\$288,387
	Special Education Aid		\$201,166	\$288,387	\$0 \$288,387 \$15,000
3240-3249	Special Education Aid Vocational Aid		\$201,166 \$15,000	\$288,387 \$15,000	\$0 \$288,387 \$15,000
3240-3249 3250	Special Education Aid Vocational Aid Adult Education	03	\$201,166 \$15,000 \$0	\$288,387 \$15,000 \$0	\$0 \$288,387 \$15,000 \$0 \$10,500
3240-3249 3250 3260 3270	Special Education Aid Vocational Aid Adult Education Child Nutrition	03	\$201,166 \$15,000 \$0 \$10,500	\$288,387 \$15,000 \$0 \$10,500	\$0 \$0 \$288,387 \$15,000 \$0 \$10,500



2021 MS-27

Revenues

		Kevei	iues		
Account	Source	Article	Revised Revenues for period ending 6/30/2021	School Board's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2022	Budget Committee's Estimated Revenues for period ending 6/30/2022
Federal Sou	ırces				
4100-4539	Federal Program Grants	03	\$275,865	\$275,865	\$275,86
4540	Vocational Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4550	Adult Education		\$0	\$0	\$0
4560	Child Nutrition	03	\$382,648	\$228,000	\$228,000
4570	Disabilities Programs	03	\$430,000	\$430,000	\$430,000
4580	Medicaid Distribution	03	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000
4590-4999	Other Federal Sources (non-4810)		\$0	\$0	\$
4810	Federal Forest Reserve		\$0	\$0	\$
	Federal Sources S	Subtotal	\$1,103,513	\$948,865	\$948,86
5110-5139	Sale of Bonds or Notes	02	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5110-5139	Sale of Bonds or Notes	02	\$0	\$31,980,000	\$31,980,00
5140	Reimbursement Anticipation Notes		\$0	\$0	\$
5221	Transfer from Food Service Special Revenue Fund		\$0	\$0	\$
5222	Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds		\$0	\$0	\$
5230	Transfer from Capital Project Funds		\$0	\$0	\$
5251	Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds		\$0	\$0	\$
5252	Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$
5253	Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$
5300-5699	Other Financing Sources		\$0	\$0	\$
9997	Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)		\$0	\$0	\$
9998	Amount Voted from Fund Balance		\$0	\$0	\$
9999	Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes	03	\$0	\$300,000	\$300,00
	Other Financing Sources S	Subtotal	\$0	\$32,280,000	\$32,280,00
	Total Estimated Revenues and	Credits	\$2,132,719	\$34,556,450	\$34,556,450



2021 MS-27

Budget Summary

Item	School Board Period ending 6/30/2022 (Recommended)	Budget Committee Period ending 6/30/2022 (Recommended)
Operating Budget Appropriations	\$35,612,298	\$35,613,098
Special Warrant Articles	\$32,779,500	\$32,779,500
Individual Warrant Articles	\$0	\$0
Total Appropriations	\$68,391,798	\$68,392,598
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits	\$34,556,450	\$34,556,450
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant	\$7,392,504	\$7,392,504
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised	\$26,442,844	\$26,443,644



2021 MS-27

Supplemental Schedule

Less Exclusions:	
2. Principal: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$1,040,000
3. Interest: Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$589,035
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes	\$31,980,000
5. Mandatory Assessments	\$0
6. Total Exclusions (Sum of Lines 2 through 5 above)	\$33,609,035
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 1 less Line 6)	\$34,783,563
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 x 10%)	\$3,478,356
Collective Bargaining Cost Items: 9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)	\$0
Collective Bargaining Cost Items: 9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting) 10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting)	
9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting)	\$0 \$0 \$0
9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meeting) 10. Voted Cost Items (Voted at Meeting)	\$0